
209-267-9395
877-704-4297 Toll Free

www.amadortransit.com

NO SERVICE HOLIDAYS

Amador Transit does not operate on the following 
holidays. Holidays falling on weekends are observed 
on the nearest weekday.

• New Year’s Day
• Martin Luther King Day
• Presidents Day
• Memorial Day
• Independence Day
• Labor Day
• Columbus Day
• Veterans Day
• Thanksgiving
• Day after Thanksgiving
• Christmas Eve
• Christmas Day

CATCHING THE BUS

Designated bus stops are shown on the transit 
schedule as time points. Bus drivers may not stop 
unless they see and are signaled by a waiting 
passenger. To be sure you are not missed:

• Be at the bus stop before the designated time. 
Buses may not stop if there is no one at the stop.

• Be visible to the driver by standing near the bus 
stop and waving your arm.

Buses may also stop between designated stops if:

• The driver can see you, and you wave at the bus 
to let them know you want to board.

• It is safe for the bus to stop and, for you to board 
at that location. Your safety is our first concern!

Amador Transit
11400 American Legion Drive, Jackson, CA 95642
Phone: 209-267-9395  |  Toll Free: 877-704-4297

Fax: 209-267-1462
www.amadortransit.com

HUB TRANSIT SYSTEM

Amador Transit operates a hub style system with all 
routes beginning at the Sutter Hill Transit Center 
(SHTC). The SHTC is located at 115 Valley View 
Way, Sutter Creek, just off Highway 49.

Amador Transit operates Monday–Friday with 
fixed-route, curb-to-curb Dial-a-Ride for eligible 
riders, and twice daily service to Sacramento.

Deviations of up to 3/4 of a mile are allowed for 
ADA eligible individuals where Dial-a-Ride service 
is not available.

CUSTOMER 
CALL CENTER

For trip planning 
assistance, to schedule a 
Dial-a-Ride trip, or other 
inquiries, please call the 
Amador Transit call 
center. Representatives are available from 5:45am 
to 6:45pm, Monday–Friday.

209-267-9395 
877-704-4297 Toll Free

Visit us on the web for Online trip planning, bus 
schedules, general rider information, reduced fare 
and Dial-a-Ride information and links to local and 
regional transportation providers.

Connections to Calaveras County can be made 
At Raley’s, Jackson & Sutter Hill Transit Center 

Calaveras Connect
Please call 209-754-4450 or visit 

www.calaverasconnect.org for schedule.

DIAL-A-RIDE
Door to door service for ADA-
Eligible individuals is available.
FARE: $2.00 per trip. Call 267-9395
For eligibility and ride scheduling
information. 

BICYCLES
Bike racks are available on all
routes on a first come, first served
basis. Excess and non-standard
bikes may be refused. Call 209-
267-9395 for more information.  

CONNECTIONS
If your trip requires a connection
to another route, please notify the
driver of your final destination as
you board.   

All routes begin and end at the
Sutter Hill Transit Center at:

115 Valley View Way
Sutter Creek, CA 95685

209-267-9395 Push 1

ALL TIMES ARE DEPARTURE TIMES
AM times in light type

PM times in bold type

 

    

CONNECTIONS TO OTHER COUNTIES
Contact individual transit authorities for their
schedule information.

Sacramento RT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 916-321-2877

Calaveras Connect  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209-754-4450

The Yolo Bus
(Sacramento Airport Connection . . . . 530-666-2877
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . or 916-371-2877

AMTRAK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-872-7245

Greyhound Bus Line  . . . . . . . . . . . 800-231-2222

Misconduct may result in loss of riding privileges.
Infractions are subject to a $50-$250 citation.

(Chapter 251, Measure S B224 of the California Penal Code)

Exact fare, pre-paid Tickets or a daily or monthly
 Pass are required when boarding. Reduced fares for Seniors, 
Disabled, Veterans & Students 6-18 (Children 5 and 
Under ride free with paid companion over 12 years.)

 Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
 Jackson Ione, All areas
 & Plymouth above
 Sutter & Hwy. 88 Hwy. 88 &
Local Routes per trip Creek to Tabeaud Tabeaud Rd.

General Fare $1 $2 $3.50*

Reduced Fare $1 $1 $2

Unlimited Ride Day Pass $7* $7* $7*

Summer Break Youth Pass $40 $40 $40

Reduced Fare Monthly Pass $40 $60 $80

Full Fare Monthly Pass $75 $100 $120

Dial-a-Ride or Fixed Route
ADA Deviations $2 $3 $4

Expanded New Dial-a-Ride Expanded Zone 2 Expanded Zone 3
Only Area Dial-a-Ride Area $3 Dial-a-Ride Area $4

  Seniors (62+)/
Sacramento Route General Disabled Student

General Adult $7.00 $4.15 $5.50

Amador to Rancho Murieta $4.00 $2.50 $2.50
w/Amador Transit Pass $1.50 $1.50 $1.50

Rancho Murieta to Sac $3.00 $1.65 $3.00
w/Sac RT Pass $.50 $.25 $.25

TRANSIT SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JAN 13 2020

Monday–Friday bus service within
Amador County and to Sacramento.

Fixed-route bus service to:
Amador City � Ione � Jackson � Pine Grove � 

Pioneer � Plymouth � Sutter Creek � Sacramento
“Dial-a-Ride” ADA Paratransit curb-to-curb

bus service available for pre-qualified riders.

Ext. 1 - The Transit Center
Ext. 2 - Dispatch

We do not accept the RT connect card

FARES

 

 

  

Shuttle 5 
     

Sutter Hill Transit Center 9:05 10:30 12:00 1:00 3:15 
Amador High School-Spanish St - - - - 3:20 
Sutter Creek Parking Lot (Post Office) 9:11 10:36 12:06 1:06 3:22 
Badger St. & Old Hwy. 49                                            9:13 10:38 12:08 1:08 3:24 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 9:17 10:42 12:12 1:12 3:28 
Walgreens                                  9:19 10:44 12:14 1:14 3:30 
Staples  9:23 10:48 12:18 1:18 3:34 
Health & Human Services 9:30 10:55 12:25 1:25 3:41 
Walmart 9:34 10:59 12:29 1:29 3:45 
Save Mart / Dollar Tree 9:37 11:02 12:32 1:32 3:48 
Argonaut & Westview 9:41 11:06 12:36 1:36 3:52 
Courthouse 9:42 11:07 12:37 1:37 3:53 
Detert Park / Pool / Library 9:46 11:11 12:41 1:41 3:57 
Petkovich Park (Broadway) 9:50 11:15 12:45 1:45 4:01 
Grocery Outlet 9:53 11:18 12:48 1:48 4:04 
CVS / Cost Less 9:56 11:21 12:51 1:51 4:07 
Raley's 9:59 11:24 12:54 1:54 4:10 
Scottsville Blvd. 10:02 11:27 12:57 1:57 4:13 
*DMV / Regal Theater / Holiday Inn 10:06 11:31 1:01 2:01 4:17 
Broadway & Clinton 10:08 11:33 1:03 2:03 4:19 
Sutter Amador Hospital 10:10 11:35 1:05 2:05 4:21 

Jackson Hills Apts. 10:15 11:40 1:10 2:10 4:26 

Kennedy Meadows / Rollingwood 10:18 11:43 1:13 2:13 4:29 

Petkovich Park (Water St. opposite) 10:22 11:47 1:17 2:17 4:33 

Jackson Gate Road Apts. 10:27 11:52 1:22 2:22 4:38 

Walmart 10:36 12:01 1:31 2:31 4:47 

Save Mart / Dollar Tree 10:39 12:04 1:34 2:34 4:50 

Staples 10:44 12:09 1:39 2:39 4:55 

*Interfaith Food Bank 10:49 12:14 1:44 2:44 - 
Health & Human Services 10:54 12:19 1:49 2:49 - 
Hwy. 49 at Sutter Hill (Laundromat) 10:58 12:23 1:53 2:53 5:00 

Sutter Hill Transit Center 11:01 12:26 1:56 2:56 5:03 

 

 

  

Shuttle 5 
     

Sutter Hill Transit Center 9:05 10:30 12:00 1:00 3:15 
Amador High School-Spanish St - - - - 3:20 
Sutter Creek Parking Lot (Post Office) 9:11 10:36 12:06 1:06 3:22 
Badger St. & Old Hwy. 49                                            9:13 10:38 12:08 1:08 3:24 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 9:17 10:42 12:12 1:12 3:28 
Walgreens                                  9:19 10:44 12:14 1:14 3:30 
Staples  9:23 10:48 12:18 1:18 3:34 
Health & Human Services 9:30 10:55 12:25 1:25 3:41 
Walmart 9:34 10:59 12:29 1:29 3:45 
Save Mart / Dollar Tree 9:37 11:02 12:32 1:32 3:48 
Argonaut & Westview 9:41 11:06 12:36 1:36 3:52 
Courthouse 9:42 11:07 12:37 1:37 3:53 
Detert Park / Pool / Library 9:46 11:11 12:41 1:41 3:57 
Petkovich Park (Broadway) 9:50 11:15 12:45 1:45 4:01 
Grocery Outlet 9:53 11:18 12:48 1:48 4:04 
CVS / Cost Less 9:56 11:21 12:51 1:51 4:07 
Raley's 9:59 11:24 12:54 1:54 4:10 
Scottsville Blvd. 10:02 11:27 12:57 1:57 4:13 
*DMV / Regal Theater / Holiday Inn 10:06 11:31 1:01 2:01 4:17 
Broadway & Clinton 10:08 11:33 1:03 2:03 4:19 
Sutter Amador Hospital 10:10 11:35 1:05 2:05 4:21 

Jackson Hills Apts. 10:15 11:40 1:10 2:10 4:26 

Kennedy Meadows / Rollingwood 10:18 11:43 1:13 2:13 4:29 

Petkovich Park (Water St. opposite) 10:22 11:47 1:17 2:17 4:33 

Jackson Gate Road Apts. 10:27 11:52 1:22 2:22 4:38 

Walmart 10:36 12:01 1:31 2:31 4:47 

Save Mart / Dollar Tree 10:39 12:04 1:34 2:34 4:50 

Staples 10:44 12:09 1:39 2:39 4:55 

*Interfaith Food Bank 10:49 12:14 1:44 2:44 - 
Health & Human Services 10:54 12:19 1:49 2:49 - 
Hwy. 49 at Sutter Hill (Laundromat) 10:58 12:23 1:53 2:53 5:00 

Sutter Hill Transit Center 11:01 12:26 1:56 2:56 5:03 

 

 

            
 

 
          

Shuttle 6 
      

 -      
Sutter Hill Transit Center 7:00 8:15 10:00 11:30 2:05 4:45 
Walgreens   - 8:17 10:02 11:32 2:07 4:47 
Health & Human Services - 8:20 10:05 11:35 2:10 4:50 
Staples     - 8:24 10:09 11:39 2:14 4:54 
Walmart     - 8:30 10:15 11:45 2:20 5:00 
Savemart / Dollar Tree  -  8:33 10:18 11:48 2:23 5:03 
Jackson Gate Road Apts. 7:09 8:40 10:23 11:53 2:28 5:08 
Petkovich Park (Water St.) 7:14 8:45 10:28 11:58 2:33 5:13 
Jackson Hills Apts. 7:18 8:49 10:32 12:02 2:37 5:17 
Kennedy Meadows / Rollingwood 7:21 8:52 10:35 12:05 2:40 5:20 
Sutter Amador Hospital 7:26 8:57 10:40 12:10 2:45 -- 
Broadway & Clinton 7:28 8:59 10:42 12:12 2:47 5:25 
*DMV / Regal Theater / Holiday Inn    - 9:01 10:44 12:14 2:49 5:27 
Scottsville Blvd. 7:32 9:05 10:48 12:18 2:53 5:31 
Grocery Outlet - 9:10 10:53 12:23 2:58 -- 
CVS/Cost Less 7:36 9:13 10:56 12:26 3:01 -- 
Raley's 7:39 9:16 10:59 12:29 3:04 -- 
Petkovich Park (Broadway) 7:43 9:20 11:03 12:33 3:08 -- 
Detert Park / Pool / Library 7:47 9:24 11:07 12:37 3:12 -- 
Courthouse 7:51 9:28 11:11 12:41 3:16 -- 
Argonaut & Westview 7:52 9:29 11:12 12:42 3:17 -- 
Walmart 7:58 9:35 11:18 12:48 3:23 -- 
Save Mart / Dollar Tree                8:00 9:38 11:21 12:51 3:26 -- 
Staples                 8:05 9:43 11:26 12:56 3:31 -- 
*Interfaith Food Bank - - 11:32 1:02 - -- 
Health & Human Services                         8:11 9:49 11:38 1:08 3:37 -- 
Hwy. 49 at Sutter Hill (Laundromat) 8:14 9:52 11:41 1:11 3:40 -- 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 8:17 9:55 11:44 1:14 3:43 -- 
Amador High School** 8:23 -- -- -- 3:49 -- 
Sutter Creek Parking Lot (Post Office) 8:26 10:00 11:49 1:19 3:52 -- 
Badger St. & Old Hwy. 49 8:28 10:02 11:51 1:21 3:54 -- 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 8:32 10:06 11:55 1:25 4:00  -- 

 

 

            
 

 
          

Shuttle 6 
      

 -      
Sutter Hill Transit Center 7:00 8:15 10:00 11:30 2:05 4:45 
Walgreens   - 8:17 10:02 11:32 2:07 4:47 
Health & Human Services - 8:20 10:05 11:35 2:10 4:50 
Staples     - 8:24 10:09 11:39 2:14 4:54 
Walmart     - 8:30 10:15 11:45 2:20 5:00 
Savemart / Dollar Tree  -  8:33 10:18 11:48 2:23 5:03 
Jackson Gate Road Apts. 7:09 8:40 10:23 11:53 2:28 5:08 
Petkovich Park (Water St.) 7:14 8:45 10:28 11:58 2:33 5:13 
Jackson Hills Apts. 7:18 8:49 10:32 12:02 2:37 5:17 
Kennedy Meadows / Rollingwood 7:21 8:52 10:35 12:05 2:40 5:20 
Sutter Amador Hospital 7:26 8:57 10:40 12:10 2:45 -- 
Broadway & Clinton 7:28 8:59 10:42 12:12 2:47 5:25 
*DMV / Regal Theater / Holiday Inn    - 9:01 10:44 12:14 2:49 5:27 
Scottsville Blvd. 7:32 9:05 10:48 12:18 2:53 5:31 
Grocery Outlet - 9:10 10:53 12:23 2:58 -- 
CVS/Cost Less 7:36 9:13 10:56 12:26 3:01 -- 
Raley's 7:39 9:16 10:59 12:29 3:04 -- 
Petkovich Park (Broadway) 7:43 9:20 11:03 12:33 3:08 -- 
Detert Park / Pool / Library 7:47 9:24 11:07 12:37 3:12 -- 
Courthouse 7:51 9:28 11:11 12:41 3:16 -- 
Argonaut & Westview 7:52 9:29 11:12 12:42 3:17 -- 
Walmart 7:58 9:35 11:18 12:48 3:23 -- 
Save Mart / Dollar Tree                8:00 9:38 11:21 12:51 3:26 -- 
Staples                 8:05 9:43 11:26 12:56 3:31 -- 
*Interfaith Food Bank - - 11:32 1:02 - -- 
Health & Human Services                         8:11 9:49 11:38 1:08 3:37 -- 
Hwy. 49 at Sutter Hill (Laundromat) 8:14 9:52 11:41 1:11 3:40 -- 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 8:17 9:55 11:44 1:14 3:43 -- 
Amador High School** 8:23 -- -- -- 3:49 -- 
Sutter Creek Parking Lot (Post Office) 8:26 10:00 11:49 1:19 3:52 -- 
Badger St. & Old Hwy. 49 8:28 10:02 11:51 1:21 3:54 -- 
Sutter Hill Transit Center 8:32 10:06 11:55 1:25 4:00  -- 

12:01
12:04
12:09

* Fare
Change

Connections to Calaveras County with
Calaveras Connect and to the Sacramento

Airport with the Yolo Bus

_̂

##

##
##

Sutter Creek

Jackson

Martell

Scottsville Raleys

CVS/Cost Less

Sutter Amador
Hospital

Rollingwood
Kennedy Meadows

Petkovich Park

Grocery Outlet

Court House

Argonaut Ln
Westview Dr

Savemart

Walmart

Staples

Health &
Human 

Services

Sutter Hill 
Transit Center

Sutter Hill

Sutter Creek
Post Office

Amador 
High School

Jackson
Gate Apts

!(88

!(104

!(88

!(49

New York Ranch Rd

Ridge Rd

Interfaith
Food Bank

##Connection Point to Ione Route

##Connection Point to Upcountry Route

* = New Stops

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



Unlimited
Ride Day
Pass $7

All routes begin and end
 At the Sutter Hill
Transit Center at:

115 Valley View Way,
Sutter Creek, CA 95685

ALL TIMES ARE
DEPARTURE TIMES

AM times in light type.
 PM times in bold type

Connect to
Sacramento Intl. Airport

on the Yolo Bus 

15
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

14
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

13
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

12
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

11
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

10
th

 S
TR

EE
T 

J STREET 

K STREET 

L STREET 

N STREET 

O STREET 

8th
 S

TR
EE

T 

7th
 S

TR
EE

T 

6th
 S

TR
EE

T 

5th
 S

TR
EE

T 

4th
 S

TR
EE

T 

3rd
 ST

RE
ET

 

CAPITOL MALL 

9th
 S

TR
EE

T 

1 - Sacramento - $7 General Fare

Sutter Hill Transit Center   6:00 3:30
Drytown      6:06 3:36
DeMartini - Carbondale Rd.  6:14 3:44
Rancho Murieta Parkway South  6:26 3:56
Rancho Murieta Airport   6:34 4:01
University & 65th—Light Rail  7:14 4:41
L & 29th (Sutter Medical CTR.)  7:22 4:52
L & 14th (Yolo Bus to Airport)  7:27 4:57
Capitol Mall between 8th & 7th  7:29 5:02
Capitol Mall and 3rd    7:32 5:06
N and 7th (across from EDD)  7:33 5:10
N and 10th (CA State Library)  7:34 5:12
N between 14th & 15th (Dept Ed.) 7:35 5:14
University & 65th (arrival)  7:49 5:28
University & 65th—Light Rail  7:55 5:34
Hwy. 16 East of Hedge Ave.   8:10 5:46
Rancho Murieta Airport   8:30 6:09
Rancho Murieta Parkway-South  8:35 6:14
DeMartini/ Carbondale   8:46 6:25
Drytown      8:50 6:29
Sutter Hill Transit Center   8:57 6:36

3 - Plymouth via Sutter Creek

Sutter Hill Transit Center  8:15 3:10
Amador High School   8:20    -
Sutter Creek Post O�ce  8:23 3:18
Amador City    8:26 3:21
Drytown     8:31 3:26
Plymouth Shell Station  8:35 3:30
Plymouth City Park   8:37 3:32
Plymouth Pool    8:40 3:35
Across from Shell Station  8:43 3:38
Drytown     8:48 3:43
Amador City    8:53 3:48
Sutter Creek Post O�ce  8:58 3:53
Badger St. & Old Hwy. 49  9:00 3:55
Sutter Hill Transit Center  9:03 3:58
Arc Drop O�    9:05    -
      ADA Route Deviations Only—Zone 2

Sutter Hill Transit Center  5:45 7:30    12:00  4:30

Detert Park/Pool / Library  5:53 7:38    12:08  4:38

Petkovich Park    5:55 7:40    12:10  4:40

Sutter Amador Hospital   5:59 7:44    12:16  4:46

Rancheria Gas Station     E 7:49    12:21  4:51

Clinton & Irishtown Rd.     X 7:53    12:27  4:57

Ridge Rd. Garden Center     P 7:58    12:32  5:02

Dollar General      R 8:00    12:34  5:04

Pine Grove Market      E 8:02    12:36  5:06

Pine Grove Plaza      S 8:03    12:37  5:07

Pine Acres       S 8:06    12:40  5:10

Gayla Drive       - 8:10    12:44  5:14 

Ranch Rd. (Ranch House Estates)    - 8:11    12:45  5:15

Red Corral       - 8:13    12:47  5:17

Pioneer Post O�ce      - 8:16    12:50  5:20

Buckhorn Ridge Loop     - 8:20    12:54  5:24

IGA Village Market      - 8:24    12:58  5:28

Silver Drive       - 8:26 1:00  5:30

Mace Meadows /Sugar Pine    -    -     -      -

Amador Station   6:25    -     - 5:36

      Westbound on Hwy. 88 leaving from Amador Station.

Amador Station   6:27    -     - 5:38

Mace Meadows/Sugar Pine 6:36 8:28 1:02 5:47

Silver Drive    6:38 8:30 1:04 5:49

IGA Village Market   6:41 8:33 1:07 5:52

Buckhorn Ridge Loop  6:47 8:39 1:13     -

Pioneer Post O�ce   6:49 8:41 1:15 5:59

Kamps Propane   6:53 8:45 1:19 6:03

Homestead Rd.   6:54 8:46 1:20 6:04

Gayla Drive    6:55 8:47 1:21 6:05

Pine Acres    6:59 8:51 1:25     -

Pine Grove Town Hall  7:02 8:54 1:28 6:10

Pine Grove East of Ridge Rd. 7:03 8:55 1:29 6:11

Ridge Road Garden Center  7:05 8:57 1:31     -

Dollar General   7:07 8:59 1:33 6:15

Clinton & Irishtown Rd.  7:12 9:04 1:38     -

Rancheria Gas Station  7:18 9:10 1:44 6:21

Sutter Amador Hospital  7:22 9:14 1:48     -

Petkovich Park   7:25 9:17 1:51 6:29

Detert Park Library/Pool      - 9:21 1:55     -

Sutter Hill Transit Center  7:30 9:28 2:02     -

2 - Upcountry

7– Ione
Sutter Hill Transit Center   7:45 3:40

Health & Human Services      - 3:45

The Oaks Buena Vista   8:00    -

Main St. & Hwy. 104 (S. Ione St.)  8:09 3:57

Josie's Place Apts.    8:11 3:59

Sutter/ Shakley Lane Loop   8:17 4:05

Ione Park & Ride    8:20 4:08

Ione Mobile Home / W. Marlette  8:23 4:11

Castle Park     8:25 4:13

W. Marlette & Depot Rd.   8:28 4:16

Ione Methodist Church   8:29 4:17

Ione Park & Ride    8:30 4:18

Hwy 124 (S. Church St.) & Main St. 8:31 4:19

The Oaks Buena Vista      - 4:28

Health & Human Services    8:46    -

Sutter Hill Transit Center   8:52 4:44

The Arc     8:54    -

6


